certain awards will be exchanged for restricted stock with similar vesting requirements.

 •  The provision for corporate income taxes on the income of Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc., which will be taxable as a corporation for U.S.
federal and state income tax purposes.

•  The allocation of income (loss) associated with non-controlling interests primarily relating to Class A Units in the Operating Company,

approximately   % of which will be held by the Continuing Equity Owners of the Operating Company after this offering, assuming no exercise of
the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares.

We have not made any pro forma adjustments relating to reporting, compliance and investor relations costs that we will incur as a public company. No pro
forma adjustments have been made for these additional expenses as an estimate of such expenses is not determinable at this time.

78

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2021

($ in thousands)

Historical
Combined
Financial

Statements
Reorganization

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Before

Offering
Adjustments

Offering
Adjustments   Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 133,620  $ (75,002)   (1)(3)   $ 58,618  $ —   (6 )   —
Marketable securities   5,067   —   5,067   —   —
Restricted cash   5,982   —   5,982   —   —
Receivables - principally from affiliated parties   22,983   50   (3)   23,033   —   —
Notes receivable   11,835   —   11,835   —   —
Note receivables from employees   —   —   —   —   —
Prepaid and other current assets   3,359   —   3,359   —   —

Total current assets   182,846   (74,952)   107,894   —   —
Investments   236,974   (260)   (3)   236,714   —   —
Deferred tax assets   —   —   —   —   (7 )   —
Tenant improvements and equipment - net of depreciation   4,026   —   4,026   —   —
Intangible assets - net of amortization   4,516   —   4,516   —   —
Goodwill   9,830   —   9,830   —   —
Other assets   305   —   305   —   —

Total assets  $ 438,497  $ (75,212)   $ 363,285  $ —   —
Liabilities and equity

Liabilities
Accrued performance allocations compensation  $ 24,749  $ —   $ 24,749  $ —   $ —
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   7,322   (15)   (3)   7,307   —   —
Accrued payroll and benefits   13,476   —   13,476   —   —
General Partner Notes Payable   14,858   (2,552)   (3)   12,306   —   —
Insurance loss reserves   4,227   —   4,227   —   —
Self-insurance reserves and unearned premiums   3,730   —   3,730   —   —
Other current liabilities   4,534   —   4,534   —   —

Total current liabilities   72,896   (2,567)   70,329   —   —
Notes payable, net   147,820   —   147,820   —   —
Due to affiliates   —   —   —   —   (7 )   —
Other long-term liabilities   2,417   —   2,417   —   —

Total liabilities   223,133   (2,567)   220,566   —   —
Equity

Net investment in common control group   202,167   (168,512)   (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)   33,655   —   (5 )   —
Class A common stock   —   —   —   —   (8 )   —
Class B common stock   —   —   —   —   (9 )   —
Additional paid-in capital   —   —   —   —   (10 )   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income   5   —   5   —   —
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries   13,192   95,867   (11)   109,059   —   —
Non-controlling interests   —   —   —   —   (12 )   —

Total equity
  215,364   (72,645)   142,719   —   —

Total liabilities and equity  $ 438,497  $ (75,212)   $ 363,285  $ —   $ —

79

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(1) Reflects funding of a pre-offering distribution to members of the Operating Company, with a corresponding decrease to net investment in common

control group, in an amount equal to $75 million. This amount will not be available for the operations of the Company.

(2) The Contributed GP Entities have historically been under common control and, as such, the contribution was recorded at historical cost and resulted
in no step up in basis from our historic combined financial statements. Prior to the corporate reorganization, the Contributed GP Entities have been

[…]

report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the Continuing Equity Owners of the Operating Company, which will represent a
majority of the economic interest in the Operating Company, on its consolidated balance sheet. Following this offering, assuming the underwriters do
not exercise their option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock, Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc. will own   % of the
economic interests of the Operating Company, and the Continuing Equity Owners of the Operating Company will own the remaining   %.

Bridge Investment Group Holdings
LLC

Class A Units   %
Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc.   (a)
Continuing Equity Owners

Total

 (a) Excludes   million shares of Class A common stock to be issued under the 2021 Plan.

83

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations and Other Data

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

Historical
combined financial

statements of
Bridge

Reorganization
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Before

Offering
Adjustments

Offering
Adjustments   Pro Forma

($ in thousands)
Revenue

Fund management fees  $ 110,235  $ 42(2)  $ 110,277  $ —   $ —
Property management and leasing fees   59,986   —   59,986   —   —
Construction management fees   8,155   —   8,155   —   —
Development fees   1,966   —   1,966   —   —
Transaction fees   39,298   —   39,298   —   —
Insurance premiums   6,291   —   6,291   —   —
Other asset management and property income   6,017   —   6,017   —   —

Total revenue   231,948   42   231,990   —   —
Investment income

Incentive fees   —   —   —   —   —
Performance allocations

Realized   42,365   12(2)   42,377   —   —
Unrealized   61,803   5(2)   61,808   —   —

Earnings (losses) from investments in real estate   522   (7)(2)   515   —   —
Total investment income   104,690   10   104,700   —   —

Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits   100,932   —  (3)   100,932   —  (3)   —
Incentive fee compensation   —   —  (1)   —   —   —
Performance allocations compensation

Realized   4,281   (1,758)(1)   2,523   —   —
Unrealized   8,983   (4,765)(1)   4,218   —   —

Loss and loss adjustment expenses   3,119   —   3,119   —   —
Third-party operating expenses   28,415   —   28,415   —   —
General and administrative expenses   17,249   (7)(2)   17,242   —   —
Depreciation and amortization   3,214   —   3,214   —   —

Total expenses   166,193   (6,530)   159,663   —   —
Other income (expense)

Realized and unrealized gains (losses)   549   (432)(2)   117   —   —
Interest income   1,527   —   1,527   —   —
Interest expense   (5,058)   86(2)   (4,972)   —   —

Total other income (expense)   (2,982)   (346)   (3,328)   —   —
Net Income before taxes   167,463   6,236   173,699   —   —

Income tax provision   (1,006)   —   (1,006)   —  (4)   —
Net Income   166,457   6,236   172,693   —   —
Less net gain/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interest in

Bridge   19,535   52,732(1)(5)   72,267   —  (5)   —
Net income attributable to Bridge Investment Group LLC   146,922   (46,496)   100,426   —   —
Less net gain/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interest   (5)
Net income attributable to Bridge Investment Group

Holdings Inc.  $   $   $   $   $
Pro forma net income per share data (6)

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock
outstanding

Basic
Diluted

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic   $
Diluted   $

84

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations and Other Data

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021

($ in thousands)

Historical
Combined
Financial

Statements
Reorganization

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Before

offering
Adjustments

Offering
Adjustments  Pro Forma

Revenue
Fund management fees  $ 30,851  $ 9   (2 )  $ 30,860  $ —   $ —
Property management and leasing fees   16,747   —   16,747   —   —
Construction management fees   1,826   —   1,826   —   —
Development fees   386   —   386   —   —
Transaction fees   5,326   —   5,326   —   —
Insurance premiums   1,894   —   1,894   —   —
Other asset management and property income   1,520   —   1,520   —   —

Total revenue   58,550   9   58,559   —   —
Investment income

Incentive fees   910   —   910   —   —
Performance allocations

Realized   5,557   —   5,557   —   —
Unrealized   14,719   10   (2 )   14,729   —   —

Losses from investments in real estate   (3)   (40)   (2 )   (43)   —   —
Total investment income   21,183   (30)   21,153   —   —

Expenses
Employee compensation and benefits   27,151   —   27,151   —   (3 )   —
Incentive fee compensation   82   —   82   —   —
Performance allocations compensation

Realized   494   (147)   (1 )   347   —   —
Unrealized   1,429   (806)   (1 )   623   —   —

Loss and loss adjustment expenses   786   —   786   —   —
Third-party operating expenses   8,626   —   8,626   —   —
General and administrative expenses   4,101   (1)   (2 )   4,100   —   —
Depreciation and amortization   753   —   753   —   —

Total expenses   43,422   (954)   42,468   —   —
Other income (expense)

Realized and unrealized gains (losses)   5,798   270(2)   6,068   —   —
Interest income   608   —   608   —   —
Interest expense   (1,587)   40   (2 )   (1,547)   —   —

Total other income   4,819   310   5,129   —   —
Net Income before taxes   41,130   1,243   42,373   —   —

Income tax provision   (410)   —   (410)   —   (4 )   —
Net income   40,720   1,243   41,963   —   —
Less net gain attributable to non-controlling interest in Bridge   3,949   12,771   (1 )   16,720   —   —
Net income attributable to Bridge Investment Group LLC   36,771   (11,528)   25,243   —   —
Less net gain/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interest   —   —   —   —   (5 )   —
Net income attributable to Bridge Investment Group Holdings Inc.  $ 36,771  $ (11,528)   $ 25,243  $ —   $ —
Pro forma net income per share data (6)

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding
Basic   —
Diluted   —

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic   $ —
Diluted   $ —

85

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations and Other Data

(1) The Contributed GP Entities have historically been under common control and, as such, the contribution was recorded at historical cost. Prior to the
corporate reorganization, the Contributed GP Entities have been combined with Bridge Investment Group LLC and its subsidiaries to reflect the